ID Number Gender
5195 Female
5227 Male
4926 Female
5224 Male

Age

Race
13 White
14 White
17 White
17 White

Ethnicity
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

Staff on Unit Start Date

1 10/9/22
1 10/28/22
1 11/2/22
1 12/23/22

Start Time
12:05
19:57
10:20
9:10

End Date
10/9/22
10/28/22
11/2/22
12/23/22



End Time Reason for Confinement
17:00 Safety: Danger to Staff
21:50 Safety: Danger to Staff
11:52 Safety: Danger to Staff
14:00 Safety: Danger to Staff

Confinement Details
Continued danger towards staff
Continued danger towards staff
Continued danger towards staff
Continued danger towards staff

Self-Harm/Suicide
No
No
No
No

Barriers to Return
Safety: Danger to Staff
Safety: Danger to Staff
Safety: Danger to Staff
Safety: Danger to Staff



Barrier Details Corrective Action Additional Information (Optional) Total Time Duration
Continued aggression towards staff 5

Continued aggression towards staff 5



