ID Number Gender	Age Race	Ethnicity	Staff on Unit	Start Date	Start Time	End Date
5195 Female	13 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	10/9/22	12:05	10/9/22
5227 Male	14 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	10/28/22	19:57	10/28/22
4926 Female	17 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	11/2/22	10:20	11/2/22
5224 Male	17 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	12/23/22	9:10	12/23/22

End Time	Reason for Confinement	Confinement Details	Self-Harm/Suicide	Barriers to Return
17:00	Safety: Danger to Staff	Continued danger towards staff	No	Safety: Danger to Staff
21:50	Safety: Danger to Staff	Continued danger towards staff	No	Safety: Danger to Staff
11:52	Safety: Danger to Staff	Continued danger towards staff	No	Safety: Danger to Staff
14:00	Safety: Danger to Staff	Continued danger towards staff	No	Safety: Danger to Staff

Barrier Details	Corrective Action	Additional Information (Optional)	Total Time	Duration
Continued aggression towards staff			5	
			2	
			1.5	
Continued aggression towards staff			5	